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MATAMORAS, PA,  JULY 19, 2015
   Mayhem erupted at Rattlesnake Ridge as 31 
shooters arrived for the match, in spite of  
the hot and humid weather. They all prob-
ably lost 5 lbs. by the end of  the match. One 
cowboy lost so much weight, his gun belt 	
actually slide down to his knees while shoot-
ing. But he managed to pull them up and 
finish the stage. He figured The Eastwood 
Kid style wasn’t gonna work for him.

    The bonus bird on Stage 3 was a gamble 
with a 10 second difference if  it was missed. 
Losing the 5 second bonus and getting a 5 
second penalty was a daunting decision. All 
of  the shooters on Posse 1 went for it, and 
only about 4 or 5 shooters went for the safer 

RAILROAD WORKERS TERRORIZE TOWN! MAYHEM 
ENSUES... SALOON WRECKED IN WILD BRAWL 

WORKERS ENTER TOWN, GET DRUNK, SHUT DOWN CROOKED SALOON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 2 clean shooters this match. 	
Congratulations to: Mighty Quinn, and 
Cactus Cos. Pretty good shootin’ pards. 

TOP SHOOTER
The Eastwood Kid  
was our Top Gun for 
the July match.    
Hammerin Steel 
came  in second and  	

Travis Spencer came in  third, by .22 
of  a second. And congratulations to all 
who won their categories.

COMING UP.. .   
  Our next shoot is Sunday, August 16. The 
Texas Star may make another appearance. 
   Thanks to G.W. Wishbone and Anna 
Belle Pepper again for another great 
lunch meal. The cheesecake was the best. 
Lunches will also be available to take home  
instead of eating them during the break. 
     Hope to see y’all again for another day of 
throwin’ lead down range.
     Happy Trails,
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor   

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 2

Chama Kid on Stage 4 

The Eastwood Kid on Stage 1

Lead Poison on Stage 4

Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 5

route on Posse 2. A total of  16 Shooters hit it.
      The bonus moving target on Stage 5 
was hit by 28 shooters. Either the gun-
slingers were extremely accurate today  or 
the moving target wasn’t fast enough. We 
may have to ramp it up the for next time 
to make it more of  a challenge.  8-)
   Holly, the sidekick of Steel Horse 
Cowboy was the winner of  our 50/50 
drawing and won $64. 



Dry Gulcher on Stage 3

Black Jack Ed on Stage 3

Cactus Cos on Stage 4

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 3

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 3 Missemall Bob on Stage 3

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

YOUNG GUN  ........................... Joe Dirt

COWBOY................. The Eastwood Kid 

WRANGLER............................Wes Durn

49er ............................ Hammerin Steel

SENIOR ................. Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR ................Ziggady Zag

CATTLE BARON ................. Nighthawk

GRAND PATRON............. Latigo Means 

LADIES DUELIST ..........Lady Charlotte

DUELIST ......................... Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST .................I.C. Moose

FRONTIER Cartridge
DUELIST.............................Lead Poison

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER............ El Diablo Gringo

CLASSIC COWBOY ....... Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN .......................Wyatt Hurts

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: The Eastwood Kid......17.20

STAGE 2: The Eastwood Kid......25.41

STAGE 3: Hammerin Steel.........18.19

STAGE 4: The Eastwood Kid.........23.22

STAGE 5: The Eastwood Kid......18.49

PHOTOS TAKEN BY DIRTWATER DAWG,  
AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 2  

Freight Train on Stage 4

The Eastwood Kid on Stage 4 

Travis Spencer on Stage 1



Railroad workers getting ready to run Black Jack out 
of town

Joe Dirt on Stage 2 Moss on Stage 2

Black Jack and Eastwood Kid weld the mover tight 
for the next shooter on Stage 5

JW on Stage 4

Railroad workers ready to rumble on Stage 3

Stormy Roads, Lady Charlotte and The Eastwood Kid Latigo Means on Stage 4 Mighty Quinn on Stage 2

Nighthawk on Stage 2

I.C. Moose on Stage 2 Major E.A. Sterner admonishes his rifle on Stage 1

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4 Grumpy Gramps on Stage 1 Badshot on Stage 1



Missemall Bob on Stage 4Stormy Roads on Stage 3 Dry Gulcher on Stage 3

Wes Durn on Stage 4 The Eastwood Kid on Stage 4

Freight Train on Stage 1Cactus Cos on Stage 3Wyatt Hurts on Stage 5

Badshot on Stage 4Durango Steve on Stage 3 Dirty Dingus Diggs goes for the bird on Stage 3

Ziggady Zag on Stage 4Hammerin Steel on Stage 2 Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 4

Chama Kid on Stage 2



Latigo Means on Stage 1 Lead Poison on Stage 3 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 2

Moss on Stage 2 Nighthawk on Stage 2

Joe Dirt on Stage 2

Hammerin Steel on Stage 2 Durango Steve on Stage 5 Stormy Roads on Stage 1

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 3 JW on Stage 4

Moss on Stage 4 Grumpy Gramps on Stage 2 I.C. Moose on Stage 2



Moss on Stage 2The Major persuades the driver to take him to 
Atlanta

Wyatt Hurts o on Stage 1

Lady Charlotte spotting on Stage 1

Freight Train on Stage 3

Dirtwater Dawg trained the toad to find brassLead Poison on Stage 3Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5 

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 1Ziggady Zag on Stage 4 Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 5

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 5Travis Spencer on Stage 2 Wes Durn on Stage 4

Black Jack Ed on Stage 1



Dry Gulcher on Stage 4 The Eastwood Kid on Stage 5 Black Jack Ed on Stage 1

Freight Train on Stage 1 Wyatt Hurts on Stage 2

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5

I.C. Moose on Stage 4 Mighty Quinn on Stage 5 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 5

The bounty on Dry Gulcher

Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 4 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4

Badshot on Stage 2 Missemall Bob on Stage 5 Chama Kid on Stage 3



Travis Spencer on Stage 1Wyatt Hurts on Stage 1

Dry Gulcher on Stage 4

Travis Spencer on Stage 4

Missemall Bob on Stage 1 I.C. Moose on Stage 2

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 
He was an American actor and play-
wright. A veteran character actor who 
appeared in dozens of Westerns over 
the course of his 40-year career, he 
may be best remembered for his work 
with director Sam Peckinpah.

    He guest-starred in virtually every 
television western series produced in 
the 1950s and 1960s, including: Have 
Gun-Will Travel, The Californians,  
Jefferson Drum, The Tall Man, River-
boat, The Rifleman, Zane Grey Theater, 
Wanted: Dead or Alive,  The Westerner, 
The Big Valley, Bonanza, Maverick,  
(as Louise Fletcher’s character’s father 
in the episode which drew the series’ 
largest single viewership, “The Saga 
of Waco Williams, Gunsmoke, Rawhide 
and Wagon Train.

Email me with the answer if you know. 

Anna Belle Pepper...              and  G.W. Wishbone

Black Jack Ed on Stage 5

Nighthawk on Stage 4

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 3

Joe Dirt on Stage 2

The cowboy goes down on Stage 4



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 The Eastwood Kid	 Cowboy	 17.20	 0	 0	 0	 17.20	 20.41	 1	 0	 0	 25.41	 20.54	 1	 0	 1	 20.54	 23.22	 0	 0	 0	 23.22	 23.49	 0	 0	 1	 18.49	 104.86	 1

     2	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 24.34	 1	 0	 0	 29.34	 23.84	 1	 0	 0	 28.84	 23.19	 0	 0	 1	 18.19	 32.85	 0	 0	 0	 32.85	 29.93	 0	 0	 1	 24.93	 134.15	 2

     3	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 25.27	 0	 0	 0	 25.27	 28.54	 0	 0	 0	 28.54	 27.36	 1	 0	 1	 27.36	 28.24	 0	 0	 0	 28.24	 29.96	 0	 0	 1	 24.96	 134.37	 3

     4	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 26.66	 0	 0	 0	 26.66	 28.85	 0	 0	 0	 28.85	 29.91	 0	 0	 1	 24.91	 31.81	 0	 0	 0	 31.81	 34.75	 0	 0	 1	 29.75	 141.98	 4

     5	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 26.65	 2	 0	 0	 36.65	 28.44	 0	 0	 0	 28.44	 32.47	 3	 0	 1	 42.47	 28.45	 0	 0	 0	 28.45	 28.56	 0	 0	 1	 23.56	 159.57	 5

     6	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 29.97	 1	 0	 0	 34.97	 28.59	 1	 0	 0	 34.59	 31.60	 0	 0	 1	 26.60	 33.05	 0	 0	 0	 33.05	 35.89	 0	 0	 1	 30.89	 160.10	 6

     7	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 28.40	 2	 0	 0	 38.40	 29.39	 0	 0	 0	 29.39	 31.31	 0	 0	 1	 26.31	 40.04	 0	 0	 0	 40.04	 33.50	 0	 0	 1	 28.50	 162.64	 7

     8	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 33.74	 0	 0	 0	 33.74	 32.29	 0	 0	 0	 32.29	 33.04	 3	 0	 0	 48.04	 32.38	 0	 0	 0	 32.38	 29.64	 0	 0	 1	 24.64	 171.09	 8

     9	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 27.17	 0	 0	 0	 27.17	 26.61	 1	 0	 0	 31.61	 30.54	 3	 0	 0	 45.54	 32.77	 0	 0	 0	 32.77	 43.06	 0	 0	 1	 38.06	 175.15	 9

    10	 Freight Train	 Cowboy	 24.12	 0	 1	 0	 34.12	 26.21	 1	 0	 0	 31.21	 28.66	 2	 0	 0	 38.66	 34.96	 0	 0	 0	 34.96	 29.53	 1	 1	 1	 39.53	 178.48	 10

    11	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 34.36	 0	 0	 0	 34.36	 30.87	 0	 0	 0	 30.87	 29.87	 3	 0	 1	 39.87	 38.08	 0	 0	 0	 38.08	 35.73	 1	 0	 1	 35.73	 178.91	 11

    12	 Moss	 Senior	 26.32	 1	 0	 0	 31.32	 31.14	 1	 0	 0	 36.14	 33.22	 2	 0	 0	 43.22	 34.30	 0	 0	 0	 34.30	 46.82	 0	 0	 1	 41.82	 186.80	 12

    13	 Chama Kid	 Senior	 31.38	 1	 0	 0	 36.38	 33.80	 2	 0	 0	 43.80	 37.27	 2	 0	 1	 42.27	 36.64	 0	 0	 0	 36.64	 37.20	 0	 0	 1	 32.20	 191.29	 13

    14	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 28.28	 0	 0	 0	 28.28	 29.38	 0	 1	 0	 39.38	 30.12	 5	 0	 0	 55.12	 36.93	 0	 0	 0	 36.93	 37.73	 0	 0	 1	 32.73	 192.44	 14

    15	 El Diablo Gringo	 Fron.Cart. Gunfighter	 39.92	 0	 0	 0	 39.92	 35.30	 0	 0	 0	 35.30	 36.97	 2	 0	 1	 41.97	 44.74	 0	 0	 0	 44.74	 44.16	 0	 0	 1	 39.16	 201.09	 15

    16	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 28.01	 1	 1	 0	 43.01	 33.11	 0	 0	 0	 33.11	 30.57	 5	 0	 0	 55.57	 36.22	 0	 0	 0	 36.22	 34.57	 1	 0	 1	 34.57	 202.48	 16

    17	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 30.38	 2	 0	 0	 40.38	 34.46	 1	 0	 0	 39.46	 32.30	 2	 0	 0	 42.30	 37.85	 0	 0	 0	 37.85	 50.95	 0	 0	 1	 45.95	 205.94	 17

    18	 Grumpy Gramps	 Senior	 37.60	 0	 0	 0	 37.60	 43.53	 1	 0	 0	 48.53	 38.79	 0	 0	 1	 33.79	 50.00	 0	 0	 0	 50.00	 49.60	 0	 0	 1	 44.60	 214.52	 18

    19	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 36.43	 0	 0	 0	 36.43	 37.37	 1	 0	 0	 42.37	 36.29	 3	 0	 1	 46.29	 45.97	 1	 0	 0	 50.97	 60.60	 0	 0	 1	 55.60	 231.66	 19

    20 	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 40.51	 2	 0	 0	 50.51	 43.13	 0	 0	 0	 43.13	 41.83	 3	 0	 1	 51.83	 43.37	 0	 0	 0	 43.37	 54.06	 0	 0	 1	 49.06	 237.90	 20

    21	 Steel Horse Cowboy	 49er	 44.21	 1	 0	 0	 49.21	 40.63	 1	 0	 0	 45.63	 44.47	 2	 0	 0	 54.47	 47.06	 1	 0	 0	 52.06	 49.07	 0	 0	 1	 44.07	 245.44	 21

    22	 Nighthawk	 Cattle Baron	 35.00	 0	 0	 0	 35.00	 42.56	 2	 0	 0	 52.56	 46.77	 3	 0	 0	 61.77	 47.08	 0	 0	 0	 47.08	 45.95	 2	 0	 1	 50.95	 247.36	 22

    23	 Joe Dirt	 Young Gun	 39.24	 1	 0	 0	 44.24	 45.51	 1	 1	 0	 60.51	 36.29	 3	 0	 0	 51.29	 39.09	 0	 0	 0	 39.09	 47.71	 1	 0	 0	 52.71	 247.84	 23

    24	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 35.51	 0	 0	 0	 35.51	 36.82	 0	 0	 0	 36.82	 47.66	 8	 0	 0	 87.66	 38.09	 1	 0	 0	 43.09	 42.56	 2	 0	 1	 47.56	 250.64	 24

    25	 JW	 Senior	 53.96	 0	 0	 0	 53.96	 49.48	 1	 0	 0	 54.48	 50.54	 0	 0	 1	 45.54	 51.87	 0	 0	 0	 51.87	 52.62	 0	 0	 1	 47.62	 253.47	 25

    26	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 44.68	 0	 0	 0	 44.68	 44.64	 0	 0	 0	 44.64	 59.67	 0	 0	 0	 59.67	 57.56	 0	 0	 0	 57.56	 52.95	 1	 0	 1	 52.95	 259.50	 26

    27 	 Badshot	 Duelist	 48.63	 0	 0	 0	 48.63	 48.04	 1	 1	 0	 63.04	 53.08	 2	 0	 1	 58.08	 53.92	 0	 0	 0	 53.92	 53.42	 0	 0	 1	 48.42	 272.09	 27

    28	 Latigo Means	 Grand Patron	 49.91	 1	 0	 0	 54.91	 51.21	 0	 0	 0	 51.21	 61.04	 2	 1	 0	 81.04	 56.95	 0	 0	 0	 56.95	 55.12	 2	 0	 1	 60.12	 304.23	 28

    29	 Durango Steve	 Senior	 37.97	 0	 0	 0	 37.97	 37.17	 1	 0	 0	 42.17	 42.17	 3	 0	 0	 57.17	 32.55	 1	 0	 0	 37.055	 SDQ				    180.00	 354.86	 29

    30	 Cactus Coz	 Silver Senior	 99.06	 0	 0	 0	 99.06	 67.11	 0	 0	 0	 67.11	 74.54	 0	 0	 1	 69.54	 78.94	 0	 0	 0	 78.94	 79.14	 0	 0	 1	 74.14	 388.79	 30

    31	 Lead Poison	 Front. Cart. Duelist	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 82.37	 0	 1	 0	 92.37	 55.02	 0	 0	 0	 55.02	 DNF				    150.00	 597.39	 31
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Joe Dirt	 Young Gun	 39.24	 1	 0	 0	 44.24	 45.51	 1	 1	 0	 60.51	 36.29	 3	 0	 0	 51.29	 39.09	 0	 0	 0	 39.09	 47.71	 1	 0	 0	 52.71	 247.84	 23

     2	 The Eastwood Kid	 Cowboy	 17.20	 0	 0	 0	 17.20	 20.41	 1	 0	 0	 25.41	 20.54	 1	 0	 1	 20.54	 23.22	 0	 0	 0	 23.22	 23.49	 0	 0	 1	 18.49	 104.86	 1

     2	 Freight Train	 Cowboy	 24.12	 0	 1	 0	 34.12	 26.21	 1	 0	 0	 31.21	 28.66	 2	 0	 0	 38.66	 34.96	 0	 0	 0	 34.96	 29.53	 1	 1	 1	 39.53	 178.48	 10

     1	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 33.74	 0	 0	 0	 33.74	 32.29	 0	 0	 0	 32.29	 33.04	 3	 0	 0	 48.04	 32.38	 0	 0	 0	 32.38	 29.64	 0	 0	 1	 24.64	 171.09	 8

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 24.34	 1	 0	 0	 29.34	 23.84	 1	 0	 0	 28.84	 23.19	 0	 0	 1	 18.19	 32.85	 0	 0	 0	 32.85	 29.93	 0	 0	 1	 24.93	 134.15	 2

     2	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 26.66	 0	 0	 0	 26.66	 28.85	 0	 0	 0	 28.85	 29.91	 0	 0	 1	 24.91	 31.81	 0	 0	 0	 31.81	 34.75	 0	 0	 1	 29.75	 141.98	 4

     3	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 29.97	 1	 0	 0	 34.97	 28.59	 1	 0	 0	 34.59	 31.60	 0	 0	 1	 26.60	 33.05	 0	 0	 0	 33.05	 35.89	 0	 0	 1	 30.89	 160.10	 6

     4 	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 40.51	 2	 0	 0	 50.51	 43.13	 0	 0	 0	 43.13	 41.83	 3	 0	 1	 51.83	 43.37	 0	 0	 0	 43.37	 54.06	 0	 0	 1	 49.06	 237.90	 20

     5	 Steel Horse Cowboy	 49er	 44.21	 1	 0	 0	 49.21	 40.63	 1	 0	 0	 45.63	 44.47	 2	 0	 0	 54.47	 47.06	 1	 0	 0	 52.06	 49.07	 0	 0	 1	 44.07	 245.44	 21

     1	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 27.17	 0	 0	 0	 27.17	 26.61	 1	 0	 0	 31.61	 30.54	 3	 0	 0	 45.54	 32.77	 0	 0	 0	 32.77	 43.06	 0	 0	 1	 38.06	 175.15	 9

     2	 Moss	 Senior	 26.32	 1	 0	 0	 31.32	 31.14	 1	 0	 0	 36.14	 33.22	 2	 0	 0	 43.22	 34.30	 0	 0	 0	 34.30	 46.82	 0	 0	 1	 41.82	 186.80	 12

     3	 Chama Kid	 Senior	 31.38	 1	 0	 0	 36.38	 33.80	 2	 0	 0	 43.80	 37.27	 2	 0	 1	 42.27	 36.64	 0	 0	 0	 36.64	 37.20	 0	 0	 1	 32.20	 191.29	 13

     4	 Grumpy Gramps	 Senior	 37.60	 0	 0	 0	 37.60	 43.53	 1	 0	 0	 48.53	 38.79	 0	 0	 1	 33.79	 50.00	 0	 0	 0	 50.00	 49.60	 0	 0	 1	 44.60	 214.52	 18

     5	 JW	 Senior	 53.96	 0	 0	 0	 53.96	 49.48	 1	 0	 0	 54.48	 50.54	 0	 0	 1	 45.54	 51.87	 0	 0	 0	 51.87	 52.62	 0	 0	 1	 47.62	 253.47	 25

     6	 Durango Steve	 Senior	 37.97	 0	 0	 0	 37.97	 37.17	 1	 0	 0	 42.17	 42.17	 3	 0	 0	 57.17	 32.55	 1	 0	 0	 37.055	 SDQ				    180.00	 354.86	 29

     1	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 28.40	 2	 0	 0	 38.40	 29.39	 0	 0	 0	 29.39	 31.31	 0	 0	 1	 26.31	 40.04	 0	 0	 0	 40.04	 33.50	 0	 0	 1	 28.50	 162.64	 7

     2	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 28.28	 0	 0	 0	 28.28	 29.38	 0	 1	 0	 39.38	 30.12	 5	 0	 0	 55.12	 36.93	 0	 0	 0	 36.93	 37.73	 0	 0	 1	 32.73	 192.44	 14

     3	 Cactus Coz	 Silver Senior	 99.06	 0	 0	 0	 99.06	 67.11	 0	 0	 0	 67.11	 74.54	 0	 0	 1	 69.54	 78.94	 0	 0	 0	 78.94	 79.14	 0	 0	 1	 74.14	 388.79	 30

     1	 Nighthawk	 Cattle Baron	 35.00	 0	 0	 0	 35.00	 42.56	 2	 0	 0	 52.56	 46.77	 3	 0	 0	 61.77	 47.08	 0	 0	 0	 47.08	 45.95	 2	 0	 1	 50.95	 247.36	 22

     1	 Latigo Means	 Grand Patron	 49.91	 1	 0	 0	 54.91	 51.21	 0	 0	 0	 51.21	 61.04	 2	 1	 0	 81.04	 56.95	 0	 0	 0	 56.95	 55.12	 2	 0	 1	 60.12	 304.23	 28

     1	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 25.27	 0	 0	 0	 25.27	 28.54	 0	 0	 0	 28.54	 27.36	 1	 0	 1	 27.36	 28.24	 0	 0	 0	 28.24	 29.96	 0	 0	 1	 24.96	 134.37	 3

     2	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 34.36	 0	 0	 0	 34.36	 30.87	 0	 0	 0	 30.87	 29.87	 3	 0	 1	 39.87	 38.08	 0	 0	 0	 38.08	 35.73	 1	 0	 1	 35.73	 178.91	 11

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 28.01	 1	 1	 0	 43.01	 33.11	 0	 0	 0	 33.11	 30.57	 5	 0	 0	 55.57	 36.22	 0	 0	 0	 36.22	 34.57	 1	 0	 1	 34.57	 202.48	 16

     1	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 44.68	 0	 0	 0	 44.68	 44.64	 0	 0	 0	 44.64	 59.67	 0	 0	 0	 59.67	 57.56	 0	 0	 0	 57.56	 52.95	 1	 0	 1	 52.95	 259.50	 26

     1	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 26.65	 2	 0	 0	 36.65	 28.44	 0	 0	 0	 28.44	 32.47	 3	 0	 1	 42.47	 28.45	 0	 0	 0	 28.45	 28.56	 0	 0	 1	 23.56	 159.57	 5

     2	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 35.51	 0	 0	 0	 35.51	 36.82	 0	 0	 0	 36.82	 47.66	 8	 0	 0	 87.66	 38.09	 1	 0	 0	 43.09	 42.56	 2	 0	 1	 47.56	 250.64	 24

     3 	 Badshot	 Duelist	 48.63	 0	 0	 0	 48.63	 48.04	 1	 1	 0	 63.04	 53.08	 2	 0	 1	 58.08	 53.92	 0	 0	 0	 53.92	 53.42	 0	 0	 1	 48.42	 272.09	 27

     1	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 30.38	 2	 0	 0	 40.38	 34.46	 1	 0	 0	 39.46	 32.30	 2	 0	 0	 42.30	 37.85	 0	 0	 0	 37.85	 50.95	 0	 0	 1	 45.95	 205.94	 17

     2	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 36.43	 0	 0	 0	 36.43	 37.37	 1	 0	 0	 42.37	 36.29	 3	 0	 1	 46.29	 45.97	 1	 0	 0	 50.97	 60.60	 0	 0	 1	 55.60	 231.66	 19

     1	 Lead Poison	 Front. Cart. Duelist	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 82.37	 0	 1	 0	 92.37	 55.02	 0	 0	 0	 55.02	 DNF				    150.00	 597.39	 31

     1	 El Diablo Gringo	 Fron.Cart. Gunfighter	 39.92	 0	 0	 0	 39.92	 35.30	 0	 0	 0	 35.30	 36.97	 2	 0	 1	 41.97	 44.74	 0	 0	 0	 44.74	 44.16	 0	 0	 1	 39.16	 201.09	 15
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